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DAMS UNDER CONSTRUCTION
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals regarding irrigation projects involving construction of dams received by the Central Water Commission (CWC) from various States during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the number of proposals which have been approved by the CWC with special reference to Maharashtra; and

(c) the status of work regarding construction of such dams in the State of Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & WATER RESOURCES (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. â€ 279 REGARDING
DAMS UNDER CONSTRUCTION DUE FOR REPLY ON 30.08.2012.

(a) & (b) 122 Numbers of irrigation project proposals involving construction of dams were received in Central Water Commission from various States during the last three years and the current year, out of which 67 Numbers of projects including 14 Numbers projects of Maharashtra have been accepted by the Advisory Committee of Ministry of Water Resources (MoWR). State wise details of projects received during the period and accepted by Advisory Committee on Irrigation, Flood Control and Multi-purpose projects are given at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(c) The status of irrigation project proposals involving construction of dams of Maharashtra accepted by the Advisory Committee of MoWR since 2009 is given at Annexure-III.
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